# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QSA UK LIMITED		09/12/2008	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QSA GLOBAL GmbH
Street Address:	Gieselweg 1
City:	D-38110 Braunschweig
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2018070	ISOTRAK
Registration Number:	2977248	C-THRU

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)491-8444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-491-8880

WilliamHolt@HoltLawOffices.com Email:

Correspondent Name: William H. Holt Address Line 1: 12311 Harbor Drive

Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22192 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: QSA UK LTD TO QSA GLOBAL

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William H. Holt Address Line 1: 12311 Harbor Drive

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22192

**REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0969** 

TRADEMARK

900116524

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Holt	
Signature:	/William H Holt/	
Date:	09/18/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20080912-Signed assignment 2tm#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0970

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS

#### BETWEEN:

- (1) QSA UK Limited (Company Number 05620320), a company registered under the laws of England and Wales, whose registered office is at 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 11 Strand, London WC2N 5HR ("the Assignor"), and
- (2) QSA Global GmbH, of Gieselweg 1, D-38110 Braunschweig, Germany ("the Assignee")

### WHEREAS

(A) the Assignor is the registered owner of the following USA Trade Marks:

Reference	Mark	Trade Mark Number
15330-LgX	ISOTRAK	2018070
15770-MdBn	C-THRU	2977248

which are referred to hereafter as the Marks.

(B) the Assignor has now agreed to transfer the ownership of the Marks with full title guarantee, to the Assignee.

#### NOW THE PARTIES TO THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. The Assignor assigns to the Assignee its legal and beneficial ownership of the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolised by the Mark, and the registration thereof, in respect of the United States of America, for a consideration of £1.
- The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that it will at the request and cost of the Assignee render all such documents and instruments as may from time to time be necessary for giving legal effect to this Assignment and for its registration at the US Patent and Trade Mark Office.
- The Assignee acknowledges that it has accepted this Assignment.
- 4. This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by the parties.

Signed for and on behalf of QSA UK Limited

bν

DATE: 12 SEPTEMBEZ 2008 Name (print):

Signed for and on behalf of QSA Global GmbH DIRECTOR

by

RECORDED: 09/18/2008

DATE: 12 SEPTEMBER 2008 Name (print):

RN FORSTER

DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0971